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GENERAL INFORMATION 
Check-In will be from 7:00am located at the Equestrian Victoria Reception. ALL riders are required to check-in. If you have entered under a 
HRCAV you will be required to present your HRCAV cards at check-in.  

All riders will receive all allocated identification number for this event only. Riders are to supply their own numbers. 

 

DRESSAGE INFORMATION  

Please be aware that this year’s Masters Games Dressage Competition will be electronically scored. Rider’s can find their results online via 
the nominate scoreboard website and App. Upon completion of each dressage class, dressage tests are emailed to the competitor (sent to 
email address provided on the entry form).  

It is important that riders are aware that no paper tests will be available. There will be a viewing device made available in the event office.  

Dressage rings will be run in draw number. ALL riders will be allocated their own EVENT SPECIFIC identification number. Riders are 

to supply their own numbers.  

Dressage Tests can be found via www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules 

 

COMBINED TRAINING INFORMATION  

Please be aware that this year’s Masters Games Combined Training Competition will be electronically scored. Rider’s can find their results 
online via the nominate scoreboard website and App. Upon completion of each dressage class, dressage tests are emailed to the competitor 
(sent to email address provided on the entry form).  

It is important that riders are aware that no paper tests will be available. There will be a viewing device made available in the event office.  

Per the National Evening Rules, ALL combined training competitors must have their helmet tagged prior to competing. Helmet tagging will be 
available between 7:00am – 9:00am at Event Check-In. Please bring your helmet with you at time of check-in. 

A whip is not allowed entering the space around the arena and during the dressage test. No callers of dressage tests are allowed.  

Dressage Tests can be found via www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules 

Combined Training rules can be found via www.equestrian.org.au/eventing-rules 

http://www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules
http://www.equestrian.org.au/dressage-rules
http://www.equestrian.org.au/eventing-rules
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DRESSAGE DRAWS 
 

SATURDAY FEBRUARY 29 
Dressage will be in draw order 

* OTT Horses Eligible for the Most Versatile Award 
 

 



Prep Test C- Judge: Tanya Rich
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

418 Grass 3 10:10:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Kelly Johnson MIDNIGHT CLOVER

303 Grass 3 10:17:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Koel Wrigley FLOWERVALE SAN TROPEZ

368 Grass 3 10:22:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Melody-jane Brand RAPOSO (OTT)

301 Grass 3 10:27:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Jessica Mccaskill ILLAROO CHOCCO

566 Grass 3 10:32:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Lynda Harraway POPPY

363 Grass 3 10:37:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Williams ONE FOR THE ROAD

588 Grass 3 10:42:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Madden HELDEN PARK CENTRE STAGE

320 Grass 3 10:47:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Bree Stevens DREAMTIME HOLY MOLY

Grass 3 10:52:00

438 Grass 3 10:57:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Bianca Farrell FLO

Grass 3 11:02:00

Grass 3 11:07:00

Grass 3 11:12:00

529 Grass 3 11:50:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Nancy Turner EARL GREY

Grass 3 11:57:00

Grass 3 12:04:00

614 Grass 3 12:11:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 60+ Years Jill Shannon BLACKWOOD RIDGE JED

445 Grass 3 12:18:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Sharna cummins-hamilton Yea district riding clubWILDWIND MOJO

Grass 3 12:25:00

544 Grass 3 12:32:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Robyn Crimmins MISS POPPY

306 Grass 3 12:39:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook SHORY PARK GOLDEN SPARKLE (OTT)

447 Grass 3 12:46:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Karen Bentley KENLOCK SKYWALKER

610 Grass 3 12:53:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 60+ Years Rochelle Robinson MISS BRIDGETTE (OTT)

Grass 3 13:00:00

401 Grass 3 13:07:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Jayne Herbertson FRANKI

355 Grass 3 14:00:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Amber Pope KING JOY (OTT)

537 Grass 3 14:07:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Barbara Whitworth MASTERS MOSAIC

546 Grass 3 14:14:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Ariane Vrisakis PHALARIS SETH

Grass 3 14:21:00

596 Grass 3 14:28:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Lyn Lang AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN (OTT)



707 Grass 3 14:35:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Tess Robert FOXLEIGH BRETONNEUX

465 Grass 3 14:42:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 40-49 Years Samantha Pate KELDALE COSMOPOLITAN

Grass 3 14:49:00

527 Grass 3 14:56:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 50-59 Years Lorna Williams KIANDRA

620 Grass 3 15:03:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Keogh ANDY

631 Grass 3 15:10:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 60+ Years Linda Standing PARKMOUNT DUSTY

Grass 3 15:17:00

326 Grass 3 15:24:00 Prep Dressage Test C Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Matthews SNOWVIEW TROYBOY

Prep Test D - Judge: Marie Vandenberg
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

363 Sand 2 12:00:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Williams ONE FOR THE ROAD

418 Sand 2 12:07:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Kelly Johnson MIDNIGHT CLOVER

Sand 2 12:14:00

546 Sand 2 12:21:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Ariane Vrisakis PHALARIS SETH

303 Sand 2 12:29:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Koel Wrigley FLOWERVALE SAN TROPEZ

631 Sand 2 12:35:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 60+ Years Linda Standing PARKMOUNT DUSTY

588 Sand 2 12:38:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Madden HELDEN PARK CENTRE STAGE

320 Sand 2 12:47:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Bree Stevens DREAMTIME HOLY MOLY

611 Sand 2 12:56:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Shelley ROXBURY MELCOME PARK

368 Sand 2 13:03:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Melody-jane Brand RAPOSO (OTT)

566 Sand 2 12:47:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Lynda Harraway POPPY

301 Sand 2 13:17:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Jessica Mccaskill ILLAROO CHOCCO

Sand 2 13:24:00

Sand 2 14:00:00

529 Sand 2 14:07:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Nancy Turner EARL GREY

445 Sand 2 14:14:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Sharna cummins-hamilton Yea district riding clubWILDWIND MOJO

560 Sand 2 14:21:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Debbie Whitworth DC JACK AFTERNOON DELITE

610 Sand 2 14:28:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 60+ Years Rochelle Robinson MISS BRIDGETTE (OTT)

480 Sand 2 14:35:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Sarah Peeler NORTHERN LINDISFAME II

614 Sand 2 14:42:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 60+ Years Jill Shannon BLACKWOOD RIDGE JED

Sand 2 14:49:00

401 Sand 2 14:56:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Jayne Herbertson FRANKI

544 Sand 2 15:03:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Robyn Crimmins MISS POPPY



306 Sand 2 15:10:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook SHORY PARK GOLDEN SPARKLE (OTT)

447 Sand 2 15:17:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Karen Bentley KENLOCK SKYWALKER

Sand 2 15:50:00

355 Sand 2 15:57:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Amber Pope KING JOY (OTT)

465 Sand 2 16:04:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Samantha Pate KELDALE COSMOPOLITAN

707 Sand 2 16:11:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Tess Robert FOXLEIGH BRETONNEUX

Sand 2 16:18:00

Sand 2 16:25:00

326 Sand 2 16:18:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Matthews SNOWVIEW TROYBOY

620 Sand 2 16:39:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Keogh ANDY

Sand 2 16:46:00

413 Sand 2 16:53:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 40-49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

596 Sand 2 17:00:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Lyn Lang AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN (OTT)

527 Sand 2 17:07:00 Prep Dressage Test D Age Group 50-59 Years Lorna Williams KIANDRA



Preliminary 1A 30 - 39 Years and 60+ Years - Judge: Debra Court 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

607 Sand 5 8:00:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Diane Key JACQUES ROYAL KEY

310 Sand 5 8:07:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Trista Hoyland SP CHEVRON

616 Sand 5 8:14:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Rose Amezdroz STERLING ARCHER

Sand 5 8:21:00

369 Sand 5 8:28:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

354 Sand 5 8:35:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Amber Pope COOL AS HEL (OTT)

641 Sand 5 8:42:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Shelley Harris ISLE OF ALPINE

630 Sand 5 8:56:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Heather Sheahan TINY TWINKLE TOES

368 Sand 5 9:03:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Melody-jane Brand RAPOSO (OTT)

370 Sand 5 9:10:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

317 Sand 5 9:17:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Farrall SHANNON LODGE LLEWYN

334 Sand 5 9:24:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Kent WINGANA FREDDIE FLINTOFF

624 Sand 5 9:31:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Wyatt SENORITA

600 Sand 5 9:38:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers DIXIE JEAN

634 Sand 5 10:15:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Talana rose Short ZALIE SS

325 Sand 5 10:22:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT

305 Sand 5 10:29:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook MISTY BANK FINLAY

360 Sand 5 10:36:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Michelle Abela RED ROCKY

Sand 5 10:43:00

321 Sand 5 10:50:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Jamilla Campbell TOMMY TUCKER

356 Sand 5 10:57:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Emily Bannister-elgin BELMAK FROSTY

608 Sand 5 11:04:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Heather Campbell DESTINY SOUL

312 Sand 5 11:11:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Carty CONTAGO

629 Sand 5 11:18:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Susan Williams MERCURIAL (OTT)

311 Sand 5 11:35:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Jess Wills MILLWOOD SHADY (OTT)

346 Sand 5 11:42:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Stephen Valentine NORTHERN FINNLAIGH

642 Sand 5 11:49:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 60+ Years Di Price WARRANWOOD TUXEDO

343 Sand 5 11:56:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Lee Ibrahim ARTEMIS

301 Sand 5 12:03:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Jessica Mccaskill ILLAROO CHOCCO

357 Sand 5 12:10:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 30-39 Years Gemma Nalder REVELWOOD FANTASY



Preliminary 1C 30 - 39 Years and 60+ Years - Judge: Lesley Gillis
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

311 Sand 2 8:00:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Jess Wills MILLWOOD SHADY (OTT)

305 Sand 2 8:07:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Nikki Cook MISTY BANK FINLAY

360 Sand 2 8:14:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Michelle Abela RED ROCKY

312 Sand 2 8:21:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Carty CONTAGO

346 Sand 2 8:28:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Stephen Valentine NORTHERN FINNLAIGH

Sand 2 8:35:00

601 Sand 2 8:42:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers WILLOW

343 Sand 2 8:49:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Lee Ibrahim ARTEMIS

Sand 2 8:56:00

642 Sand 2 9:03:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Di Price WARRANWOOD TUXEDO

315 Sand 2 9:10:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Stephanie Brennan PENDRAGON ROWALLAN LAD

611 Sand 2 9:17:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Shelley ROXBURY MELCOME PARK

325 Sand 2 9:24:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT

370 Sand 2 10:00:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

629 Sand 2 10:07:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Susan Williams MERCURIAL (OTT)

630 Sand 2 10:14:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Heather Sheahan TINY TWINKLE TOES

357 Sand 2 10:21:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Gemma Nalder REVELWOOD FANTASY

Sand 3 10:28:00

317 Sand 4 10:35:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Megan Farrall SHANNON LODGE LLEWYN

616 Sand 5 10:42:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Rose Amezdroz STERLING ARCHER

334 Sand 2 10:49:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Rebecca Kent WINGANA FREDDIE FLINTOFF

354 Sand 2 10:56:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Amber Pope COOL AS HEL (OTT)

310 Sand 2 11:03:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Trista Hoyland SP CHEVRON

624 Sand 2 11:10:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Wyatt SENORITA

369 Sand 2 11:17:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

600 Sand 2 11:24:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers DIXIE JEAN



Preliminary 1A 40 - 49 Years - Judge: Jacqui Melbourne
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

472 Grass 1 12:00:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

460 Grass 1 12:07:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Jenny Wall RIVERVIEW GLIMMER

441 Grass 1 12:14:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Kirsten Sisk ICARUS JERRY

411 Grass 1 12:21:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Shelly Campbell RIDGVIEW LINCOLN

459 Grass 1 12:28:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Clare Kollosche CLYRO RALEIGH

415 Grass 1 12:35:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Whyte KITTLE SOPRANO

467 Grass 1 12:42:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Barnett-toy YULGIBAR OFFENBACH

403 Grass 1 12:49:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

432 Grass 1 12:56:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Jolene Bulled TAMLYN FARM DEBUT

463 Grass 1 13:03:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Kristen Hanrahan HYDE PARK TAKE A CHANCE

431 Grass 1 13:10:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Andrea Terry IGNITE

421 Grass 1 13:17:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Bugeja BUCKWELL PARK CHARISMA

443 Grass 1 13:24:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Leanne Kellett KP OZ

468 Grass 1 14:00:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Waddell NEP BRIAR ISABELLA

462 Grass 1 14:07:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Kerrie Coffey DEVLIN PARK HUMPHREY BEAR

438 Grass 1 14:14:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Bianca Farrell FLO

413 Grass 1 14:21:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

439 Grass 1 14:28:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Charity Goodsall CHOPIN II

404 Grass 1 14:35:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Rebecca Beaumont BEAU-LILLY

437 Grass 1 14:42:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

409 Grass 1 14:49:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Black JOLLY GOOD R

451 Grass 1 14:56:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Sharon Singh PLENTY TO OFFER (OTT)

448 Grass 1 15:03:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Kate Barker COLDSTREAM USANDRA

449 Grass 1 15:10:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Rachael Edwards SIR TOSCA

428 Grass 1 15:17:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Serena Middleton DRUMROLL HERE'S TROUBLE

414 Grass 1 15:24:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Hayley Bland-drust BEAUPARC BALLET

480 Grass 1 15:31:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 40-49 Years Sarah Peeler NORTHERN LINDISFAME II



Preliminary 1C 40 - 49 Years - Judge: Gillian Elwes
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

459 Sand 1 13:10:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Clare Kollosche CLYRO RALEIGH

427 Sand 1 13:17:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Merrilyn Fitzgerald BREGO

449 Sand 1 13:22:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Rachael Edwards SIR TOSCA

472 Sand 1 13:27:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

439 Sand 1 13:32:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Charity Goodsall CHOPIN II

409 Sand 1 13:37:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Black JOLLY GOOD R

428 Sand 1 13:42:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Serena Middleton DRUMROLL HERE'S TROUBLE

414 Sand 1 13:47:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Hayley Bland-drust BEAUPARC BALLET

451 Sand 1 13:52:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Sharon Singh PLENTY TO OFFER (OTT)

448 Sand 1 13:57:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Kate Barker COLDSTREAM USANDRA

411 Sand 1 14:02:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Shelly Campbell RIDGVIEW LINCOLN

460 Sand 1 14:07:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Jenny Wall RIVERVIEW GLIMMER

415 Sand 1 14:45:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Whyte KITTLE SOPRANO

421 Sand 1 14:52:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Bugeja BUCKWELL PARK CHARISMA

467 Sand 1 14:59:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Barnett-toy YULGIBAR OFFENBACH

403 Sand 1 15:06:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

441 Sand 1 15:13:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Kirsten Sisk ICARUS JERRY

463 Sand 1 15:20:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Kristen Hanrahan HYDE PARK TAKE A CHANCE

462 Sand 1 15:27:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Kerrie Coffey DEVLIN PARK HUMPHREY BEAR

438 Sand 1 15:34:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Bianca Farrell FLO

437 Sand 1 15:41:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

431 Sand 1 15:48:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Andrea Terry IGNITE

443 Sand 1 15:55:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Leanne Kellett KP OZ

468 Sand 1 16:02:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Waddell NEP BRIAR ISABELLA

480 Sand 1 16:09:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Sarah Peeler NORTHERN LINDISFAME II

404 Sand 1 16:16:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 40-49 Years Rebecca Beaumont BEAU-LILLY



Preliminary 1A 50 - 59 Years - Judge: Susan Thompson
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

Sand 1 8:00:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years

586 Sand 1 8:07:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

521 Sand 1 8:14:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Teresa Daquino FURST FINESSE

554 Sand 1 8:21:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Carney SOLITAIRE

585 Sand 1 8:28:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Erin Field UNIVERSAL SUMMER TOI

Sand 1 8:35:00

582 Sand 1 8:42:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Lawrie SHEPHERD'S HILL MERRIGOLD

Sand 1 8:49:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years

553 Sand 1 8:56:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)

560 Sand 1 9:03:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Debbie Whitworth DC JACK AFTERNOON DELITE

512 Sand 1 9:10:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI MONTOYA (OTT*)

596 Sand 1 9:17:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Lyn Lang AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN (OTT)

703 Sand 1 9:24:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Lovett SOUND THE ADVANCE (OTT)

506 Sand 1 9:31:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Catherine Sfregola INDIAN HILLS HAZEL

563 Sand 1 9:38:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Di Wilson HAYES PARK VIVACIOUS

545 Sand 1 9:45:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Tracy Lee GEMME CACHE

Sand 1 9:52:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years

503 Sand 1 10:30:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Karen Halford SUPERFINE DIAMOND 

522 Sand 1 10:37:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Teresa Daquino JACKARDY ARGUS

524 Sand 1 10:44:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT*)

567 Sand 1 10:51:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Robyn Sweetnam VELONA OLLIE

500 Sand 1 10:58:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Andrea Mckendry GRAYLEA WHISPERS WISH

533 Sand 1 11:05:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Vikki Johnson GLENELEN PARK CHEROKEE

598 Sand 1 11:12:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Xenia Williamson INNER CIRCLE (OTT)

532 Sand 1 11:19:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Simone Webb DIAMOND PARK GOLD OBSESSED

534 Sand 1 11:26:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Allison Codling KAMILAROI KATHERINE

595 Sand 1 11:33:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Evelyn Fletcher VALASQUITA VANITY FAIR

590 Sand 1 11:50:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Kerrie Tresize ASHES OF JUPITER (OTT)

501 Sand 1 11:57:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Christina Brown THOMAS (OTT)

589 Sand 1 12:04:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Sweetnam WELFERNS ROSE

538 Sand 1 12:11:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Donna Baker KESKINEN STANDING OVATION

592 Sand 1 12:18:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Margie Bourke CAPTAIN JACK

520 Sand 1 12:25:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Susanna Magee MISTER FAHRENHEIT (OTT)



509 Sand 1 12:32:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

551 Sand 1 12:39:00 Preliminary 1A Age Group 50-59 Years Kim Halley BAILEY

Preliminary 1C 50 - 59 Years - Judge: Glen Gault 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

500 Sand 3 8:00:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Andrea Mckendry GRAYLEA WHISPERS WISH

534 Sand 3 8:07:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Allison Codling KAMILAROI KATHERINE

Sand 3 8:14:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years

Sand 3 8:21:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years

Sand 3 8:28:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years

590 Sand 3 8:35:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Kerrie Tresize ASHES OF JUPITER (OTT)

545 Sand 3 8:42:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Tracy Lee GEMME CACHE

503 Sand 3 8:49:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Karen Halford SUPERFINE DIAMOND

538 Sand 3 8:56:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Donna Baker KESKINEN STANDING OVATION

532 Sand 3 9:03:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Simone Webb DIAMOND PARK GOLD OBSESSED

533 Sand 3 9:10:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Vikki Johnson GLENELEN PARK CHEROKEE

522 Sand 3 9:17:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Teresa Daquino JACKARDY ARGUS

501 Sand 3 9:24:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Christina Brown THOMAS (OTT)

524 Sand 3 9:31:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT*)

Sand 3 9:38:00

510 Sand 3 10:15:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI AMBERGATE (OTT*)

586 Sand 3 10:22:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

585 Sand 3 10:29:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Erin Field UNIVERSAL SUMMER TOI

569 Sand 3 10:36:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Trish Moloney KEYI COPYRIGHT

595 Sand 3 10:43:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Evelyn Fletcher VALASQUITA VANITY FAIR

554 Sand 3 10:50:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Carney SOLITAIRE

589 Sand 3 10:57:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Sweetnam WELFERNS ROSE

551 Sand 3 11:04:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Kim Halley BAILEY

520 Sand 3 11:11:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Susanna Magee MISTER FAHRENHEIT (OTT)

553 Sand 3 11:18:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)

508 Sand 3 11:25:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Debra Meilak MBP SOLITAIRE

582 Sand 3 11:32:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Lawrie SHEPHERD'S HILL MERRIGOLD

506 Sand 3 11:39:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Catherine Sfregola INDIAN HILLS HAZEL

596 Sand 3 11:46:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Lyn Lang AVOCA DOUBTLESS VAIN (OTT)

563 Sand 3 11:53:00 Preliminary 1C Age Group 50-59 Years Di Wilson HAYES PARK VIVACIOUS



Elementary 3A - Judge: Lyn Roycroft
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

525 Sand 5 12:45:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Fiona Moore DREAMTIME

412 Sand 5 12:53:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER

604 Sand 5 13:01:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 60+ Years Rosemary Hermans BRODEL (OTT)

309 Sand 5 13:09:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 30-39 Years Stephanie Halligan YARRALEA LOVE OF MINX

637 Sand 5 13:17:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 60+ Years Cheryl Thompson YELLOGLEN POPSTAR

435 Sand 5 13:25:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Margaret Ferguson VISCOUNTS ENCORE

548 Sand 5 13:33:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Carolyn Baumann NORTHERN CASSABLANCA

535 Sand 5 13:41:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Andrea Fuller ONE WILLOW GEM (OTT)

361 Sand 5 13:49:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 30-39 Years Nicole Wilks CLIFTON COURT LEITH

474 Sand 5 13:57:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Julie Doherty TIR NA BELLE

523 Sand 5 14:05:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Carol Anderson ISLE OF TAMAR

591 Sand 5 14:13:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Lisa Hocking KITTANI ZARKANA

708 Sand 5 14:21:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Sue French AVERDON OTHELLO

307 Sand 5 14:29:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Mounsey KINNORDY RESPIGHI

464 Sand 5 14:37:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Nicole Bertalli HUNTER BROWN (OTT)

300 Sand 5 15:15:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 30-39 Years Brittany Whitten BUCKWELL PARK CHANCE

Sand 5 15:23:00

638 Sand 5 15:31:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 60+ Years Kathleen Harding JIRRIMA CANDYMAN

Sand 5 15:39:00

618 Sand 5 15:47:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 60+ Years Susan Stewart KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH

617 Sand 5 15:55:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Mccombe RUBY WAX

Sand 5 16:03:00

571 Sand 5 16:11:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Annemarie King DUNROBIN SUNDAY BEST

575 Sand 5 16:19:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Fiona Mckenzie ALEXANDER PARK FREDA

330 Sand 5 16:27:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 30-39 Years Lauren Jago LINE OF FLITE (OTT)

517 Sand 5 16:35:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 50-59 Years Nirrelle Somerville ZULU II

411 Sand 5 16:43:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Shelly Campbell RIDGVIEW LINCOLN

471 Sand 5 16:51:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

429 Sand 5 16:59:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Torina Johnston BLUEROCK BRENTON

422 Sand 5 17:07:00 Elementary 3A Age Group 40-49 Years Sharon Simpson ROCK N ROLL KING (OTT)



Elementary 3C - Judge: Barry Roycroft 
Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

618 Sand 3 13:45:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 60+ Years Susan Stewart KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH

Sand 3 13:53:00

517 Sand 3 14:01:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Nirrelle Somerville ZULU II

300 Sand 3 14:09:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 30-39 Years Brittany Whitten BUCKWELL PARK CHANCE

Sand 3 14:17:00

617 Sand 3 14:25:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 60+ Years Sharyn Mccombe RUBY WAX

525 Sand 3 14:33:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Fiona Moore DREAMTIME

548 Sand 3 14:41:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Carolyn Baumann NORTHERN CASSABLANCA

571 Sand 3 14:49:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Annemarie King DUNROBIN SUNDAY BEST

637 Sand 3 14:57:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 60+ Years Cheryl Thompson YELLOGLEN POPSTAR

330 Sand 3 15:30:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 30-39 Years Lauren Jago LINE OF FLITE (OTT)

471 Sand 3 15:38:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

604 Sand 3 15:46:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 60+ Years Rosemary Hermans BRODEL (OTT)

361 Sand 3 15:54:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 30-39 Years Nicole Wilks CLIFTON COURT LEITH

307 Sand 3 16:02:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Mounsey KINNORDY RESPIGHI

422 Sand 3 16:10:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 40-49 Years Sharon Simpson ROCK N ROLL KING (OTT)

523 Sand 3 16:18:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Carol Anderson ISLE OF TAMAR

474 Sand 3 16:26:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 40-49 Years Julie Doherty TIR NA BELLE

708 Sand 3 16:34:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Sue French AVERDON OTHELLO

591 Grass 1 16:42:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Lisa Hocking KITTANI ZARKANA

535 Sand 3 16:50:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 50-59 Years Andrea Fuller ONE WILLOW GEM (OTT)

638 Sand 3 16:58:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 60+ Years Kathleen Harding JIRRIMA CANDYMAN

412 Sand 3 17:06:00 Elementary 3C Age Group 40-49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER
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COMBINED TRAINING DRAWS 
SATURDAY FEBRUARY 29 

Dressage Phase will be in draw order 

* OTT Horses Eligible for the Most Versatile Award 



Preliminary 1A - 45cm Combined Training - Judge: Marie Vandenberg

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

370 Grass 3 8:00:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

611 Grass 3 8:07:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Shelley ROXBURY MELCOME PARK

427 Grass 3 8:14:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Merrilyn Fitzgerald BREGO

509 Grass 3 8:21:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

458 Grass 3 8:28:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Robinson HANLEIGH PARK JACK

325 Grass 3 8:35:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT

592 Grass 3 8:42:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Margie Bourke CAPTAIN JACK

468 Grass 3 8:49:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Waddell NEP BRIAR ISABELLA

518 Grass 3 8:56:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

403 Grass 3 9:03:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

634 Grass 3 9:10:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 60+ Years Talana rose Short ZALIE SS

586 Grass 3 9:17:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

413 Grass 3 9:24:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

338 Grass 3 9:31:00 CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Cassie Omalley CASTELLANUS

Course Walk: 10:30am
Start Time: 11:00am

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

592 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Margie Bourke CAPTAIN JACK

518 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Rossanne Mason TRIPLE TREES PRINCE PERFECT

468 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lisa Waddell NEP BRIAR ISABELLA

458 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Melanie Robinson HANLEIGH PARK JACK

413 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Annemarie Irwin MEMPHIS PJ

370 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Alison Marriage SADALBARI (OTT*)

509 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Jen Upper yarra arc TAPESTRY

634 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 60+ Years Talana rose Short ZALIE SS

403 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Kathleen Davies BANDIT CAPTAIN

611 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 60+ Years Catherine Shelley ROXBURY MELCOME PARK

427 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 40-49 Years Merrilyn Fitzgerald BREGO

586 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 50-59 Years Helen Seymour INXS (OTT*)

338 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Cassie Omalley CASTELLANUS

325 Grass J 11 - 11:30am CT Prelim 1A - 45cm Age Group 30-39 Years Christine Darby BLOOMFIELD FÃœRSTIN WONDERMENT

Dressage

Jumping 



Preliminary 1B - 65cm Combined Training - Judge: Samantha  Beranic

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

643 Grass 1 8:00:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Boyce Deverell FINN MCCOOL

636 Grass 1 8:07:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Anthony Nemaric RICH HERITAGE (OTT)

524 Grass 1 8:14:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT*)

557 Grass 1 8:21:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Claire Clayton JUST FITZ

443 Grass 1 8:28:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Leanne Kellett KP OZ

569 Grass 1 8:35:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Trish Moloney KEYI COPYRIGHT

608 Grass 1 8:42:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Campbell DESTINY SOUL

449 Grass 1 8:49:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Rachael Edwards SIR TOSCA

420 Grass 1 8:56:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lauren Lines FLUFF

577 Grass 1 9:03:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years John Hanrahan LORD LENARK

419 Grass 1 9:10:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lauren Buckeridge BIAZON (OTT)

515 Grass 1 9:17:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Kerry Procror ARTFUL DODGER

321 Grass 1 9:50:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Jamilla Campbell TOMMY TUCKER

552 Grass 1 9:57:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Liane Hurstbride darc CELESTINO (OTT)

553 Grass 1 10:04:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)

Grass 1 10:11:00

607 Grass 1 10:18:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Diane Key JACQUES ROYAL KEY

562 Grass 1 10:25:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Debbie Whitworth WARTRAK

450 Grass 1 10:32:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Sarah Hughes JARAMLEE DON GIOVANNI

323 Grass 1 10:39:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

472 Grass 1 10:46:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

315 Grass 1 10:53:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Stephanie Brennan PENDRAGON ROWALLAN LAD

328 Grass 1 11:00:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Kellie Barnett MILLIE

627 Grass 1 11:07:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Paul Ormrod ORMROSE CHOCLATTE

703 Grass 1 11:14:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Lovett SOUND THE ADVANCE (OTT)

623 Grass 1 11:21:00 CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Pamela Ormrod NEWBURY APOLLO

Dressage



Course Walk: 11:30am

Start Time: 12:00pm

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

323 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Tara Lawrey SIMMERING (OTT*)

321 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Jamilla Campbell TOMMY TUCKER

315 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Stephanie Brennan PENDRAGON ROWALLAN LAD

328 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 30-39 Years Kellie Barnett MILLIE

420 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lauren Lines FLUFF

Grass J 12-1pm

449 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Rachael Edwards SIR TOSCA

443 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Leanne Kellett KP OZ

450 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Sarah Hughes JARAMLEE DON GIOVANNI

552 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Liane Hurstbride darc CELESTINO (OTT)

557 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Claire Clayton JUST FITZ

569 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Trish Moloney KEYI COPYRIGHT

562 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Debbie Whitworth WARTRAK

524 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Van iersel REYNVAN COLNAGO AKA NONEOFUS (OTT*)

577 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years John Hanrahan LORD LENARK

419 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 40-49 Years Lauren Buckeridge BIAZON (OTT)

515 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Kerry Procror ARTFUL DODGER

703 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Deborah Lovett SOUND THE ADVANCE (OTT)

472 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Button INCITATUS (OTT*)

553 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 50-59 Years Susan Bufton SV MCKENZIE (OTT*)

607 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Diane Key JACQUES ROYAL KEY

636 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Anthony Nemaric RICH HERITAGE (OTT)

608 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Campbell DESTINY SOUL

643 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Boyce Deverell FINN MCCOOL

627 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Paul Ormrod ORMROSE CHOCLATTE

623 Grass J 12-1pm CT Prelim 1B - 65cm Age Group 60+ Years Pamela Ormrod NEWBURY APOLLO

Jumping 



Preliminary 1B - 80cm Combined Training - Judge: Lilha Wyles

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

600 Grass 2 8:00:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers DIXIE JEAN

510 Grass 2 8:07:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI AMBERGATE (OTT*)

412 Grass 2 8:14:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER

640 Grass 2 8:21:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Anne Buckingham KIMAIO PARK TIKO

453 Grass 2 8:28:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel GREAT SOUTHERN (OTT)

Grass 2 8:35:00

Grass 2 8:42:00

331 Grass 2 8:49:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Lauren Jago SHAMKIYR (OTT)

313 Grass 2 8:56:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Milla Vainikainen ICARUS RYAN

461 Grass 2 9:03:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Jo Harris LUDGER

579 Grass 2 9:10:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Walter Berger FELDALE GRIFFIN

464 Grass 2 9:45:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Nicole Bertalli HUNTER BROWN (OTT)

508 Grass 2 9:52:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Debra Meilak MBP SOLITAIRE

437 Grass 2 9:59:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

424 Grass 2 10:06:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Welch DJ JACQUES DE NOIR

369 Grass 2 10:13:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

635 Grass 2 10:20:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Anthony Nemaric INDIAN SCOUT

471 Grass 2 10:27:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

601 Grass 2 10:34:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers WILLOW

342 Grass 2 10:41:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Kate Johnston ASHAM LUCKY STRIKE

638 Grass 2 10:48:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Kathleen Harding JIRRIMA CANDYMAN

512 Grass 2 10:55:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI MONTOYA (OTT*)

377 Grass 2 11:02:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Lisa Coffey KIANDRE BREATHTAKER

407 Grass 2 11:09:00 CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD MISS MAIZY

Dressage



Course Walk: 1:00pm

Start Time: 1:30pm 

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

Grass J 1 - 2:15pm 

369 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Sarah Oram BASIL (OTT*)

331 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Lauren Jago SHAMKIYR (OTT)

313 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Milla Vainikainen ICARUS RYAN

342 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Kate Johnston ASHAM LUCKY STRIKE

Grass J 1 - 2:15pm 

437 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Vanda Morgan COROMANDEL BAY (OTT*)

412 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Ange Acocks FAR HORIZONS LONE PIPER

464 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Nicole Bertalli HUNTER BROWN (OTT)

510 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI AMBERGATE (OTT*)

600 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers DIXIE JEAN

471 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Tracey Savage BOOTS AN ALL (OTT*)

579 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Walter Berger FELDALE GRIFFIN

508 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Debra Meilak MBP SOLITAIRE

424 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Jessica Welch DJ JACQUES DE NOIR

512 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI MONTOYA (OTT*)

635 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Anthony Nemaric INDIAN SCOUT

640 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Anne Buckingham KIMAIO PARK TIKO

638 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Kathleen Harding JIRRIMA CANDYMAN

461 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Jo Harris LUDGER

601 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 60+ Years Heather Bowers WILLOW

453 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel GREAT SOUTHERN (OTT)

377 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 30-39 Years Lisa Coffey KIANDRE BREATHTAKER

407 Grass J 1 - 2:15pm CT Prelim 1B - 80cm Age Group 40-49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD MISS MAIZY

Jumping 



Preliminary 1C - 95cm Combined Training  - Judge: Lilha Wyles

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

456 Grass 2 12:15:00 CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Imogen Tutton KP MALUKA (OTT)

473 Grass 2 12:22:00 CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Kim Hughes HIGHFIELD LUDA MELBA

511 Grass 2 12:29:00 CT Prelim 1C- 95cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI DE LAGO (OTT*)

430 Grass 2 12:36:00 CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Torina Johnston RODD & GUNN

531 Grass 2 12:43:00 CT Prelim 1C- 95cm Age Group 50-59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

345 Grass 2 12:50:00 CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Christian BINDI BOO

457 Grass 2 12:57:00 CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Imogen Tutton ROLLING STONE DP

Course Walk: 2:15pm

Start Time: 2:45pm 

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

456 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Imogen Tutton KP MALUKA (OTT)

473 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Kim Hughes HIGHFIELD LUDA MELBA

430 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Torina Johnston RODD & GUNN

345 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 30-39 Years Samantha Christian BINDI BOO

511 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C- 95cm Age Group 50-59 Years Julie Bramucci RAFIKI DE LAGO (OTT*)

531 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C- 95cm Age Group 50-59 Years Sally Jackson WITNESS

457 Grass J 2:45 -3pm CT Prelim 1C - 95cm Age Group 40-49 Years Imogen Tutton ROLLING STONE DP

Dressage

Jumping 



Novice 2A - 105cm Combined Training - Judge: Lilha Wyles

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

452 Grass 2 13:30:00 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel FIRE OF LONDON

406 Grass 2 13:37:00 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD COLOURED MONKEY

628 Grass 2 13:44:00 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 60+ Years Paul Ormrod WG ORLANDO

455 Grass 2 13:51:00 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel WOOSTER

Course Walk: 3:00pm

Start Time: 3:45pm 

Rider No Ring Times Class Name Rider Name Horse Name

452 Grass J 3:45 - 4 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel FIRE OF LONDON

406 Grass J 3:45 - 4 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Catherine Martindale HAZELWOOD COLOURED MONKEY

628 Grass J 3:45 - 4 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 60+ Years Paul Ormrod WG ORLANDO

455 Grass J 3:45 - 4 CT Novice 2B - 105cm Age Group 40-49 Years Emma Morel WOOSTER

Dressage

Jumping 
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